approved budget or financial plan of the RDCO, where such expenditures are required for the 
preservation of life, health and the protection of property in the Electoral Areas or affecting RDCO 
assets, but don’t fall under the authority of the Emergency Management Program, on the following 
basis: 

(a) Up to and including two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), after consultation with 

the Chair; and 
(b) All amounts exceeding two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), with the prior 

written approval of the Chair. 

Any expenditure made under this section must be presented to the Board in a report under the 
signature of the Chair. 

3. Disposal of Surplus Goods:  

The RDCO will dispose of surplus assets, goods, materials or equipment, through one of the following